Hangs High. I am in good health and am in hopes that these few lines 

will find yourself & the Family in the enjoyment of the same blessing. I 

went over to the City of New Orleans yesterday. Called on Our 

Paymaster. He paid me eight months’ pay One hundred and four dollars 

($104,00) The amount due me up to and including August 31st 1863. I 

have sent home to your address Seventy  

five Dollars ($75.00) of it. It will most likely be at Warehouse Point 

Depot when you receive this. Please write soon as you can conveniently 

after you receive this and let